

Bombay Stock Exchange 25th Floor, P.J. Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code # 530075 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 5th Floor, Exchange Plaza, Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code: Selan (Equity)

08 November 2019

Dear Sir:

Sub: Copies of Newspaper Notice

Ref: Scrip Code # 530075/ Selan (Equity)

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copy of the notice to shareholders for transfer of shares to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) as published in the English / Hindi newspaper dated 08 November 2019.

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

Grand repta.

Gunjan Gupta

Asst. Company Secretary

Email: admin@selanoil.com Web: www.selanoil.com PINCE! DIT LIEUTHANNING

Selan Exploration Technology Limited

Regd. Office: I-47/1, Shyam Vihar, Dindarpur, Najafgarh, New Delhi-110043

CIN: L74899DL1985PLC021445; Website: www.selanoil.com

E-mail; investors@selanoil.com; Tele Fax No.: 0124-4200326

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

For transfer of shares to the Investor Education

And Protection Fund (IEPF) Account

(As per Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013)

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of section 124(6) of the

Companies Act, 2013 read with Investor Education and Protection Fund

Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 and subsequent

amendments thereto ("the Rules"), the Interim Dividend declared during the

financial year 2012-13 which remained unclaimed/unpaid for a period of sever

years will be credited to the IEPF by 07 April 2020. The corresponding Equity

shares of the Company in respect of which dividend amount have remain

unclaimed/unpaid for seven consecutive years are required to be transferred to

Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF") as per the procedure set out in

The Company has sent individual communication to the concerned

shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF as per the

aforesaid Rules for taking appropriate action. The list of the concerned

shareholders is also available on the Company's website i.e. www.selanoil.com.

In the event, valid claim is not received by 07 March 2020, the Company will

proceed to transfer the equity shares to IEPF without any further notice. Please

note that the concerned shareholder(s) can claim both, the unclaimed/unpaid

dividend amount and the shares from the IEPF Authority by making an

application in the prescribed Form IEPF-5 online and sending the physical copy

of the same, duly signed (as per the specimen signature recorded with the

company) along with requisite documents enumerated in the Form IEPF-5 to

them. Please also note that no claim shall lie against the company in respect of

unclaimed/unpaid dividend and shares transferred to IEPF pursuant to the said

In case of any query, the concerned shareholder(s) may contact our Registrar

& Share Transfer Agent, viz. MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd., F-65, First Floor,

For Selan Exploration Technology Ltd.

Gunian Gupta

Asst. Company Secretary

Okhia Industrial Area Phase-I, New Delhi-110020, or E-mail

helpdeskdelhi@mcsregistrars.com; Phone: 011-41406150.

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2019

FINANCIAL EXPRESS



DUCON INFRATECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Ducon House, A/4, MIDC Wagle Industrial Estate, Road No. 1, Thane (W)-400 604, Tel: 022 41122114 CIN No: L72900MH2009PLC191412 Web site: www.duconinfra.co.in

NOTICE

Pursuant to regulation 29 read with regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, November 14, 2019 at the Registered office of the Company at Ducon House, A/4, MIDC Wagle Industrial Estate, Road No. 1, Thane (W)-400 604, Inter-alia to consider and take on record the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter & half year ended on September 30, 2019and for any other matter as may be desired by the Board

The Company shall intimate to the exchanges the Un-audited Financial Results upon the conclusion of the aforesaid Board Meeting and will arrange for the announcement of the same in the press and on the Company's website as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements)

the Meetlog has been sent to the members to thee registered some for you courier, and electronically to those members who have registered their e-mail address with the Depositories /Company.

The Annual Report for the financial year 2018-19 including the notice is available on the website of the Company oasistradelink@gmail.com and also available for inspection at the Registered Office of the Company on all working days except Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays, during business hours up to the date of the Meeting.

The Company is providing to its members facility to exercise their right to vote on resolutions proposed to be passed at the Meeting by electronic means ("evoting"). Members may cast their votes using an electronic voting system from a place other than the venue of the Meeting ("remote e-voting"). The Company has engaged the services of Central Depository Services Limited (CDSL) as the Agency to provide e-voting facility.

The communication relating to remote e-voting inter alia containing User ID and password, along with a copy of the Notice convening the Meeting, has been dispatched to the members. The format of communication for e-voting is available on the website of the Company: oasistradelink@gmail.com and on the website of Central Depository Services Limited helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com

The remote e-voting facility shall commence on Tuesday, November 26, 2019 from 9:00 a.m. and end on Thursday, November 28, 2019 at 5:00 p.m. The remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the aforesaid date and time.

A person, whose name appears in the Register of Members / Beneficial Owners as on the cut-off date, i.e., Friday, November 22, 2019, only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting / voting at the Meeting.

Any person who becomes member of the Company after dispatch of the notice of the meeting and holding shares as of the cut-off date may obtain the User ID and password inter alia by sending a request at helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com. The detailed procedure for obtaining User ID and password is also provided in the notice of the Meeting which is available on Company's website and CDSL's website. If the member is already registered with CDSL for e-voting, he can use his existing User ID and password for casting the vote through remote e-voting.

Members who have cast their vote(s) by remote e-voting may also attend the meeting but shall not be entitled to cast their vote(s) again.

The facility for voting through electronic voting system will be made available at the Meeting and members attending the Meeting who have not cast their vote(s) by remote e-voting will be able to vote at the meeting through poll

Members are requested to note the following contact details for addressing queries / grievances, if any

Toll-free No. 022 2305-8640, E-mail: helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com

RECORD DATE

NOTICE is also hereby given pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 including rules and Regulations 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Register of Member will remain closed from Monday, 25th November, 2019 to 29th November, 2019 has fixed Monday. August 5, 2019 for the purpose of Annual General Meeting

By the Order of the Resolution Professional Sd/

Date: 07/11/2019 Place: Ahmedabad

Snehal Patel (Suspended Board of Directors) DIN: 01655758

Rules

Date: 7 November 2019

Place: New Delhi

PUR

PUF

Cor

Add

Total

Net P

Registered Office: No.13 Corporate Identificati Email: It Tel: +91-80-41

Extract of standalone and consolidated unaudited financided 30 September 2019

(T/Crores, except share and per share data)

Year to date: Year to date for Pre ly have been reviewed by the Audit Notes eetings held on November 07, 2019. The (₹ in Crore)

Year ended Half Year ended 8 30.09.2019 30.09.2018 31.03.2019 d Unaudited Unaudited Audited 6,682.30 5,489.82 10,303.21 1,933.83 1,012.72 1,607.77 719,45 (201.66) 1.607.77 816.60

Exce Net P (212.78) (after 1,586,53 Net P 1.000.34 96.50 (after 1.544.09 Total period

the pe al Results filed with the Stock Exchanges Compr Requirements) Regulations, 2015. the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e.

vebsite www.sunpharma.com. For and on behalf of the Board Dilip S. Shanghvi

Managing Director

Mumb

The

gement Company Limited U99999DL1993PLC054135

amba Road, New Delhi - 110 001. Complex, Mumbai - 400 051. lebsite: www.iciciprumf.com,

nowledge Park, Western Express 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26868313

Noti of dividend under ICICI Prudential Over (the Schemes)

mited, Trustee to ICICI Prudential Mutu ving dividend under the dividend stributable surplus on the record optic

Namdend

date

NAV as on

SUZLON ENERGY LIMITED

[CIN: L40100GJ1995PLC025447]

Regd, Office: "Suzion", 5, Shrimali Society, Near Shri Krishna Complex, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009. Tel.:+91.79.6604 5000; Fax:+91.79.2656 5540;

website: www.suzlon.com; email id: investors@suzlon.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 of the Securities and

Phone: + 91-8232062881 Email ld: info@silverpointinfratech.com Website www.silverpointinfratech.com

Notice of Board Meeting

runuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India inting Obligations and Disclosure equirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing equiations). Notice is hereby given that a Mouting of the Board of Directors of the Company a scheduled to be held on Thursday, November 14, 2019 at 4:00 P.M inter-alia, to consider and approve theun-audited financial results of the company for the half yearended September The said Notice may be accessed on the

Company's website at http://www.silverpointinfratech.com and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange websites at http://www.bseindia.com.

Pursuant to this, the Company has decided that the close period (i.e. closure of trading window inder the "Code of Internal Procedures and conduct for Regulating, Monitoring and Reporting Trading by Insiders" was closed from October 7, 2019 till 48 hours from declaration of the unjudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2019. The Trading Window will be opened from November 17, 2019. By order of the Board

For Silverpoint Infratech Limited - Sd/- Sonam Agarwa Place: Howrah Company Secretary Date: 07.11.2019

B.C. POWER CONTROLS LIMITED

(CIN: L31300DL2008PLC179414) Regd. Office: 7A/39, WEA Channa Market, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005 Email: info@bonlongroup.com Website: www.bcpawercontrols.com Phone: 011-47532795, Fax: 011-47532798

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing) Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, the 14" day of November, 2019 at its registered office situated at 7A/39, W.E.A. Channa Market, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005, inter alia, to consider and approve the

जन

नई

राष्ट

वः

के

का

चल

से

बढ़

अन

डाइ

सार

वायु

से

नाइ

है।

(एः

व्या

(32

(31

बीच

जैस

गड़ा

जार मार्ड सम्प धारा सम्प पर

2

गोवा के राजभवन आने के लिए पुलिस की इजाजत, ऑनलाइन बुकिंग जरूरी होगी

पणजी, ७ नवंबर (भाषा)।

गोवा के राजभवन में आने के लिए लोगों को पहले पुलिस से सत्यापन करवाना होगा और ऑनलाइन बुकिंग भी करवानी होगी। राजभवन की ओर से बुधवार को जारी वक्तव्य में यह कहा गया है। दो दिन पहले गोवा के पर्यटन विभाग ने घोषणा की थी कि सुरक्षा कारणों के चलते राजभवन आम जनता के लिए अस्थायी तौर पर छह महीने के लिए बंद रहेगा।

Selan Exploration Technology Limited

Regd. Office: J-47/1, Shyam Vihar, Dindarpur, Najafgarh, New Delhi-110043 CIN: L74899DL1985PLC021445; Website: www.selanoil.com E-mail: investors@selanoil.com; Tele Fax No.: 0124-4200326

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

For transfer of shares to the Investor Education And Protection Fund (IEPF) Account (As per Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013)

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 and subsequent amendments thereto ("the Rules"), the Interim Dividend declared during the financial year 2012-13 which remained unclaimed/unpaid for a period of seven years will be credited to the IEPF by 07 April 2020. The corresponding Equity shares of the Company in respect of which dividend amount have remain unclaimed/unpaid for seven consecutive years are required to be transferred to Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF") as per the procedure set out in the Rules.

The Company has sent individual communication to the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF as per the aforesaid Rules for taking appropriate action. The list of the concerned shareholders is also available on the Company's website i.e. www.selanoil.com. In the event, valid claim is not received by 07 March 2020, the Company will proceed to transfer the equity shares to IEPF without any further notice. Please note that the concerned shareholder(s) can claim both, the unclaimed/unpaid dividend amount and the shares from the IEPF Authority by making an application in the prescribed Form IEPF-5 online and sending the physical copy of the same, duly signed (as per the specimen signature recorded with the company) along with requisite documents enumerated in the Form IEPF-5 to them. Please also note that no claim shall lie against the company in respect of unclaimed/unpaid dividend and shares transferred to IEPF pursuant to the said Rules.

In case of any query, the concerned shareholder(s) may contact our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent Ltd., F-65, First Floor, Okhla Industrial Area Phase-I, New Delhi-110020, or E-mail: helpdeskdelhi@mcsregistrars.com; Phone: 011-41406150.

For Selan Exploration Technology Ltd.

Gunjan Gu

Date : 7 November 2019 Place : New Delhi Gunjan Gupta Asst. Company Secretary



पंजाब नैशनल बैंक



punjab national bank

General Services Administration Division Head Office, Plot No 4, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075 (011-28044687) hogad@pnb.co.in

NOTICE FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDS FOR THE RENEWAL OF ALL RISK INSURANCE POLICY OF PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK (2019-20).

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK invites sealed bids on renewal of All Risk Insurance Policy from the General Insurance Companies as per the details mentioned in the RFP.

For detailed information please visit our website https://www.pnbindia.in/Tender.aspx Eligible Companies may submit their bids to the Dy. General Manager, Punjab National Bank, General Services Administration Division, Head Office, Plot No.4, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi -110075 on or before 13.11.2019, latest by 03.15 P.M

Chief Manager 98166-10262



स्थान : नई दिल्ली

विनांक: 06.11.2019

ओएनजीसी विदेश लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः दीनदयाल उर्जा भवन प्लॉट सं.5ए-6बी नेल्सन मंडेला मार्ग, वसंत कुंज, नई दिल्ली-110070 दूरभाषः ९१ 1/1 26129344, फेक्स सं.: ९१ 11 26129345 सीआईटन: 117489001 1955501006443

सीआईएनः U74899DL1965GO1004343 ई-मेलः secretariat@ongcvidesh.in | वेबसाइटः www.ongcvidesh.com

अभिलेख तिथि की सूचना

एतदद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी अधिनयम, 2013 की धारा 91 के साथ पठित भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड की (सूचीबद्धता बाध्यताएँ और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएँ) विनियम, 2015 का विनियमन 60 के अनुसरण में दिनांक 6 जनवरी 2010 को 8.54% की दर से जारी किए गए 370 करोड़ रुपयों के, 10 वर्षीय गैर-परिवर्तनीय विमोच्य ऋणपत्र-शृखंला ॥ (आईएसआईएन : अहणपत्र-शृखंला ॥ (आईएसआईएन कंपित केत्र प्रकणपत्रधारकों) / लाभार्थी स्वामियों की पात्रता निर्भारण के प्रयोजनार्थ 6 दिसम्बर 2019, दिवस शुक्रवार को अभिलेख तिथि के रूप में सिन्धारित किया गया है।

कृते ओएनजीसी विदेश लिमिटेड

हस्ता/-(रजनी कांत) कंपनी सचिव



[परिशिष्ट- IV ए (नियम 8(6)/9(1) का प्रावधान देखें)]

ऑफ इंडिया of India अचल संपत्तियों की बिक्री के लिए ई—नीलामी सूचना वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभृतिकरण तथा पुनर्निर्माण और प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के साथ पठित प्रतिभृति हित

(प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के परंतुक 8 (6)/9 (1) के तहत अचल आस्तियों की बिक्री के लिए ई—नीलामी बिक्री सूचना। एतद्वारा सर्व साधारण को तथा विशेष रूप से कर्जदारों और गारंटरों को सूचना दी जाती है कि प्रत्याभूत क्रेडिटर के पास बंधक रखी गई निम्नवर्णित अचल सम्पत्तियां, जिनका भौतिक कब्जा यूनियन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया (प्रत्याभूत क्रेडिटर) के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा प्राप्त किया जा चुका है, निम्नवर्णित कर्जदारों तथा गारंटरों से यूनियन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया (प्रत्याभूत क्रेडिटर) के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा प्राप्त किया जा चुका है, निम्नवर्णित कर्जदारों तथा गारंटरों से यूनियन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया (प्रत्याभूत क्रेडिटर) नीचे उल्लिखित बकाया राशि की वस्ती के लिए सर्विदात्मक व्याज और लागत आदि पर आगे व्याज के साथ 'जैसी है जहां है", "जो है जैसी है", "जो भी है वहां है" आधार पर 10–12–2019 (मंगलवार) को बेची जाएंगी। नीलामी का विवरण निम्नानुसार है :-

录.	प्रत्याभूत क्रेडिटर का नाम, एवं पता	ऋणी/गारंटर का नाम	अवल संपत्ति का विवरण	ऋण देय	सुरक्षित मूल्य
	प्राधिकरी अधिकारी का विवरण				घरोहर राशि (10%)
1.	यूनियन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया,	श्रीमती जसलीन कौर एवं श्री शिवांशु शर्मा	फ्लैंट ने 502, (रीआ साइड), 4 था तल, टावर ने 6, ग्रुप हाउसिंग प्लॉट/खान 372, 373, खाता ने 125-126, ग्राम बासी ब्रहांउद्दीन नगर, तहसील दादरी, सेक्टर-70, नीएडा, जिला गीतमञ्जूद्ध नगर, उ.प्र201301, माप 55.73 वर्ग भी		₹. 16,72,000 /-
	दिलशाद गार्डन बांच शॉप नं. 1, डीडीए मार्किट, दिलशाद गार्डन, नई दिल्ली — 110095				₱. 1,68,000/-
	श्री पंकज कुमार 7738313367				
2.	यूनियन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया, रोहिणी सेवटर 16 बांच	श्री संदीप साजन एवं	जी-1, बी-1/120, भू तल, डीएलएफ दिलशाद एक्स्टेशन II, साहिबाबाद, गाजियाबाद-201005, उ.प्र., माप 46.45 वर्ग मी. में शामिल आवासीय सम्मति।	रु. 17,69,380 पैसे + ब्याज एवं लागत	₹. 14,00,000/-
	गाहणा संवटर 16 ब्राच मंबेडकर भवन, इंस्टीटूशनल एरिया, गेक्टर–16, रोहिणी, नई दिल्ली —110086	श्री हरेंद्र कुमार महाराज			₹. 1,40,000/-
3.	त्री एस के अग्गरवाल 9844155560 3	श्रीमती बबिता, श्री पंकज कुमार एवं श्री सुनील कुमार	जी-1, बी-144, भू तल, डीएलएफ दिलशाद एक्स्टेंशन II, साहिबाबाद, गाजियाबाद-201005, उ.प्र., माप 74,32 वर्ग मी. में शामिल आवासीय सम्मति।		₹. 25,00,000/-
					₹. 2,50,000/-
4.		श्री अनिल कुमार झा एवं श्रीमती अर्चना झा	सम्पत्ति सं. 272/2, दूसरा तल, खसरा नं. 316, गली नं. 12, भजनपुरा, दिल्ली-110053, माप 40.63 वर्ग मी. में ज्ञामिल आवासीय सम्पत्ति।	रु. 35,48,299 पैसे + ब्याज एवं लागत	₱. 15,00,000/-
					₹. 1,50,000/-